

AGJENCIA KOSOVARE E PRIVATIZIMIT KOSOVSKA AGENCIJA ZA PRIVATIZACIJU PRIVATISATION AGENCY OF KOSOVO

NOTICE TO ALL CREDITORS AND OWNERS OF THE ENTERPRISE

PRN150 SOE Radio and Television of Prishtina

In 1973 Radio Prishtina is transferred as Radio Television of Prishtina; In 1978 "Radio Television of Prishtina " with limited joint and several liability of basic organizations: Radio Prishtina, Television of Prishtina and Music Production; 1978, 1989 OP Radio and Television of Prishtina, Prishtina; 1992, Radio Television of Pristina was an integral part of the Public Radio and Television of Serbia, Belgrade; 2001, NSHIP "Radio and Television of Prishtina" Prishtina, UNMIK No.80367767

Pursuant to article 9 of the Law no. 04/L-034 on Privatization Agency of Kosovo (PAK) and article 7 of the Annex of this law, you are hereby **INFORMED** that Liquidation of aforementioned Enterprise started on 18 January 2021 in accordance with the Decision approved by the Board of Directors of Privatization Agency of Kosovo on 22 December 2020.

Every person pretending to have any right to claim and/or interest against the enterprise or its assets should submit the Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest in accordance with article 7 and article 23 of the Annex of the Law no. 04/L-034 on PAK.

The deadline for submission of claims begins on 29 January 2021 and ends on 15 March 2021 at 16:00 hrs.

You are invited to submit the Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest regardless of whether you may have previously informed the Privatization Agency of Kosovo or its predecessor. In accordance with article 35 of the Annex of the Law no. 04/L-034 on PAK your claim shall be rejected as inadmissible if the Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest are not submitted within the deadline. Failure to submit supporting documents to your claim or incomplete forms shall also impact in rejection of your claim.

Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest Forms may be obtained in all PAK offices and should be and should be submitted in the PAK Regional Office every business day from 10:00 hrs to 14:00 hrs in the following address:

Privatization Agency of Kosovo Regional Office in Pristina St. Rexhep Mala no. 2 (near Slovenian Embassy) 10 000, Pristina Telefon: +383 (38) 226 889 Fax: +383 (38) 227 100

Application Forms for submission of Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest may also be downloaded from PAK internet website <u>www.pak-ks.org</u>. Refer to link "**Application Forms-Instructions for Completion**" for instructions how to complete and submit the application forms. Application forms sent by email shall not be accepted.